

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.451 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.08.2025	<u>JAK, J</u> It is represented by learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. M.Damodar Reddy, learned counsel for petitioner that Sub-Registrar is not releasing the registered sale deed. It is further submitted that Sub-Registrar has been pressing for No Objection Certificate from the concerned authorities (i.e., Urban Land Ceiling Authority). Be that as it may, it is brought to the notice of this Court by learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue that the Hon'ble Apex Court in S.L.P.No.35744 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No.9034 of 2018, has granted stay against the orders passed in W.P.Nos.20407 of 2008 and 9714 & 16658 of 2009. In view of the same, Sub-Registrar is not releasing registered sale deed, as it may lead to multiple litigations. Learned Assistant Government Pleader is requested to produce a copy of stay order of the Hon'ble Apex Court by the next date of hearing. Post on 25.08.2025. JAK,J plp	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE