

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.451 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	09.09.2025	<u>JAK,J</u> Property in the writ petition pertains to plot bearing No.39, in Survey Nos.11/8, 11/9, 11/10 and 11/11 part of Survey No.11, admeasuring 417.00 Square Yards of equivalent to 348.65 Square meters, situated at Khanamet Village, Serilingampally Mandal. Petitioner claims he presented sale deed before respondent No.4 for registration, that respondent No.4 refused to register. On the strength of directions of this Court dated 19.01.2021, sale deed came to be registered (as submitted by learned counsel for petitioner). It is further submitted that the matter pertaining to the Khanamet area is pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court for adjudication. Be that as it may, petitioner is directed to implead purchaser as a party to this writ petition by filing an interim application by next date of hearing. Post the matter on 16.09.2025. <u>JAK,J</u> kgk	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE